



## EPIC ENERGY LIMITED

Regd Office: Office No. 2, "Sai Pooja Apartment, Plot No. 374, Sector 19C, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai-400709 Maharashtra Email: info@epicenergy.biz, Tel.: +91-22- 8419988262 CIN: L67120MH1991PLC063103

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2022

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
(1) Total Income from operations (net)	44.26	25.08	27.66
(2) Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	4.80	(22.47)	(19.42)
(3) Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	4.80	(22.47)	(19.42)
(4) Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	5.89	(20.86)	(18.60)
(5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.89	(20.86)	(18.60)
(6) Equity Share capital	721.15	721.15	721.15
(7) Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
(8) Earnings Per equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
(i) Basic	0.08	(0.29)	(0.26)
(ii) diluted	0.08	(0.29)	(0.26)

**Note:**(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (2) The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

for EPIC ENERGY LIMITED

Navi Mumbai 12.08.2022 Sd/- Director

## HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN:L70100MH1988PLC049929

Regd Office: Shop No. G-48, Ground Floor, Evershine Mall PCS Ltd, Link Road, Near Chincholi Bundar Road, Malad (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400064; Email: hitkit.global@gmail.com Website: hitkitglobal.com

### STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	11.55	13.85	4.90	28.74
Other Income	3.25	11.74	-	11.74
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>14.80</b>	<b>25.59</b>	<b>4.90</b>	<b>40.48</b>
<b>Expenses:</b>				
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	7.66	6.75	3.48	17.47
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefit expenses	0.93	0.87	1.41	5.90
e) Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
f) Depreciation and amortization expenses -	-	-	0.01	0.02
g) Other Expenses	5.80	15.08	2.37	29.77
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>14.39</b>	<b>22.70</b>	<b>7.27</b>	<b>53.16</b>
<b>Profit (+)/Loss (-) before Exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>0.40</b>	<b>2.89</b>	<b>-2.36</b>	<b>-12.69</b>
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit (+)/Loss (-) before tax</b>	<b>0.40</b>	<b>2.89</b>	<b>-2.36</b>	<b>-12.69</b>
<b>Income Tax Expenses</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-3.32</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-3.32</b>
1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-
2) Short/(Excess) provision of Previous Year	-	-	-	-
3) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period</b>	<b>0.40</b>	<b>6.21</b>	<b>-2.36</b>	<b>-9.37</b>
<b>Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>0.40</b>	<b>6.21</b>	<b>-2.36</b>	<b>-9.37</b>
<b>Earnings per equity share (Face Value Rs. 2) (Not annualised)</b>				
Basic Earning per share	0.0011	0.0168	-0.0064	-0.0253
Diluted Earning per share	0.0011	0.0168	-0.0064	-0.0253
<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Each)</b>	<b>740.00</b>	<b>740.00</b>	<b>740.00</b>	<b>740.00</b>

**Notes:**

- The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August, 2022. The Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2021 respectively.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Retail Business' and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - "Operating Segment"
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Hit Kit Global Solutions Limited  
Sd/-  
Kamal Agrawal  
Managing Director  
Din No: 07646000

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13th August, 2022

## RARE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN-U74110MH1993PTC074456

Registered Address :- 151-15th Floor, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai city MH-400021 IN  
Ph No. :- 022-40048766/02266590100, Website :- https://rareequity.net,  
Email id :- rareequity@rareenterprises.net

### Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022

(Rs. In lakhs except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2022	Quarter ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	317.48	142.48	14,033.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-663.53	71.49	-2,399.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	-663.53	71.49	-2,399.27
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-663.53	71.49	-2,399.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	-663.53	71.49	-2,399.27
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 100/- each)	2,693.15	668.85	2,693.15
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2022)	NIL	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	2,975.72	NIL	2,975.72
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each)			
	Basic	-24.64	10.69	-89.09
	Diluted	-24.64	10.69	-89.09

**Additional disclosure required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the year ended
		30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Networth	6,171.99	4,306.26	6,835.52
2	Paid Up Debt / Outstanding Debt	68,811.30	-	67,845.21
3	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00
4	Debt Equity Ratio (Includes subordinate Debt)	25.55	0.12	25.00
5	Capital Redemption Reserve	751.40	751.40	751.40

**Note :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Final results are available on the website of BSE Limited at (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations Pertinent disclosure have been made to the Stock Exchange at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net

For and Behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Rare Equity Private Limited**  
Sd/-  
Rakesh Jhurijhurala  
DIN : 00777064

Sd/-  
Vrushali Deshpande  
DIN 05216743

Place :- Mumbai  
Date :- 13.08.2022

## PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)  
CIN: L15140MH1986PLC038536  
Regd. Office: "Ruchi House", Royal Palms, Survey No. 169, Aarey Milk Colony, Near Mayur Nagar, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400065

### Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	721,096.86	526,615.82	2,420,537.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33,247.30	23,861.60	107,438.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33,247.30	23,861.60	107,438.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,125.88	17,353.18	80,630.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23,638.34	18,104.91	81,862.27
6	Equity Share Capital	7,238.37	5,915.29	5,915.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	611,168.75
8a.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (before extraordinary and exceptional items)*Not annualised			
	1. Basic :	6.72*	5.87*	27.26
	2. Diluted :	6.72*	5.87*	27.26
8b.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (after extraordinary and exceptional items)*Not annualised			
	1. Basic :	6.72*	5.87*	27.26
	2. Diluted :	6.72*	5.87*	27.26

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company- www.patanjalifoods.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. For and on Behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Ram Bharat  
Managing Director  
Date : August 10, 2022

## MAHASHREE TRADING LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Unit- B/21, Ground Floor Raj Industrial Complex, Raj Industrial Complex Premises Co. op. Soc. Ltd., Military Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059  
CIN: L51900MH1984PLC034918

### Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Rs. 000)

SR NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	19916.66	146.83	154.30	2705.75
2.	Profit (Loss) before tax	4537.22	(111.59)	(64.45)	(4105.59)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	174.30	(111.59)	(64.45)	(3996.45)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	174.30	(111.59)	(64.45)	(3996.45)
5.	Earning per Share - Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.44	(0.28)	(0.16)	(9.99)

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their board meeting held on August 12, 2022 and have been subjected to a "Limited Review" by the statutory auditor.
- At the Board meeting held on August 10, 2022, the directors of the Company have considered the recommendation of a Strategic consultant and have approved the voluntary liquidation of the company under section 59 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. However, this is subject to approval of the shareholders and other regulatory authorities. The board has decided not to carry out any further operations. The management has realised almost all assets of the Company and expects to settle all the liabilities at the values at which the same are stated in the books of account. The Company has no contingent liabilities and has no claim which are not recognised as liabilities. In view of the above decision of the Board, these financials have not been prepared on the assumptions of the principle of going concern. All assets and liabilities have been recognised and carried at the amount expected to be recovered/paid.
- Other Income includes profit/(loss) on sale of investments.

For Mahashree Trading Limited  
Sd/-  
Ruchika Ramesh Malpani  
Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 12, 2022

## INDEL MONEY LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No.301, Floor No.3, Sai Arcade N.S Road, Mulund West, Mumbai MH 400080 IN,  
Corporate Office: Indel House, Changamguzha Nagar South Kalamassery Ernakulam 682033 KL IN,  
CIN : U65990MH1986PLC040897, Ph. No. 0484 2933990, Website : www.indelmoney.com Email ID: care@indelmoney.com

### Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	2,706.97	3,245.99	2,934.21	12,270.31
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(246.61)	(223.19)	615.45	497.55
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(246.61)	(223.19)	615.45	497.55
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(249.74)	(299.30)	450.87	211.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(255.99)	(326.95)	451.76	186.24
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	9,814.70	9,314.70	8,214.70	9,314.70
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2021)	-	-	474.85	-
8	Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2021)	-	-	-	NIL
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic	(0.27)	(0.35)	0.55	0.26
	Diluted	(0.27)	(0.35)	0.55	0.26

**Additional disclosures required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022
1	Networth (Rs. In Millions)	10,289.55	10,047.64
2	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NIL	NIL
3	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL
4	Debt-Equity Ratio	6.55	6.00
5	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 59 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.indelmoney.com
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Indel Money Limited  
Sd/-  
Mohan Gopalakrishnan  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 02456142)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13-08-2022

## GRAND FOUNDRY LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1974PLC017655  
Regd Office: 327, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034,  
Ph. No. 022-23526316; E-mail id: cs@gfsteel.co.in; Website: www.gfsteel.co.in

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

### Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30-Jun-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	0	0	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-8.68	-7.99	(21.30)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, (after) exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-8.68	-7.99	(21.30)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-8.68	-7.99	(20.63)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 4 per share)	1217.20	1217.20	1217.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			